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AREA NAME/ADDRESS 
 

TELEPHONE/FAX/E-MAIL 
 

University 
Park, PA 

Allison Kay Mowery, Program Support Assistant 
USDA, ARS, NAA 
Pasture Systems Watershed Management 
Research Unit Curtin Road, Bldg 3702 
University Park, PA 16802 

Phone: 814-863-0939 
Fax:  814-863-0935 
E-mail: allison.mowery@ars.usda.gov 

Ithaca, NY 

Karen Barry, Program Support Assistant 
USDA ARS NAA 
Plant, Soil and Nutrition Research 
Robert W. Holley Center 538 Tower Road 
Ithaca, NY  14853-2901 

Phone: 607-255-8002 
Fax: 607-255-2739 
Email: karen.barry@ars.usda.gov 

Ithaca, NY 

Melody Scheffler, Program Support Assistant 
USDA ARS NAA 
Robert W. Holley Center  
538 Tower Road 
Ithaca, NY  14853-2901 

Phone: 607-255-4549 
Fax:  607-255-2739 
E-mail: Melody.Scheffler@ars.usda.gov 

Ithaca, NY 

Debra Ann Russo, Office Automation Assistant 
USDA ARS NAA 
Robert W. Holley Center 
538 Tower Road 
Ithaca, NY  14853-2901  

Phone:  607-255-5981 
Fax:  607-255-2459 
E-mail: Debra.Russo@ars.usda.gov 

Geneva, NY 

Tiffany Fisk, Program Support Assistant 
USDA ARS NAA 
630 W North Street 
Geneva, NY  14456 

Phone:  315-787-2307 
Fax: 315-787-2339  
E-mail: tiffany.fisk@ars.usda.gov 

Fort Detrick 
Maryland 

Georgeanne Neptune, Program Support Assistant 
USDA ARS NAA 
Foreign Disease Weed Science Research 
1301 Ditto Avenue Bldg 1301 
Fort Detrick, MD  21702 

Phone:  301-619-7344 
Fax:  301-619-2880 
E-mail: georgeanne.neptune@ars.usda.gov 

Newark, 
Delaware 

Brenda Holmes, Program Support Assistant 
USDA, ARS, NAA, BIIRU 
501 South Chapel Street Newark, DE  19713 

Phone:  (302) 731-7330 Ext. 221 
Fax:  (302) 737-6780 
E-mail: brenda.holmes@ars.usda.gov 

Leetown, 
West Virginia 

Rebecca “BEC” L. Crawford, Secretary, OA 
USDA-ARS-NCCCWA 
11861 Leetown Road 
Kearneysville, WV 25430 

Phone:  304-724-8340 Ext 2103 
Fax:  304-725-0351 
E-mail: rebecca.crawford@ars.usda.gov 

Leetown, 
West Virginia 

Kathryn Root, Secretary, OA 
USDA-ARS-NCCCWA 
11861 Leetown Road 
Kearneysville, WV  25430 

Phone:  304-724-8340 
Fax:  304-725-0351 
E-mail: Kathryn.root@ars.usda.gov 

Kearneysville 
WV 

Deanna Plauche, Secretary, OA 
USDA ARS NAA AFRL 
Appalachian Fruit Research Station  
2217 Wiltshire Road, Kearneysville, WV 25430 

Phone:  304-725-3451 
Fax:  304-728-2340 
E-mail: Deanna.Plauche@ars.usda.gov 
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Kearneysville 
WV 

Teresa Silveous, Program Office Coordinator  
USDA ARS NAA AFRL 
Appalachian Fruit Research Station  
2217 Wiltshire Road, Kearneysville, WV 25430 

Phone:  304-725-3451 
Fax:  304-728-2340 
E-mail: Teresa.Silveous@ars.usda.gov 

Eastern 
Regional 
Research 

Center 

Bernadette DiAndrea, Program Support Assistant 
USDA AREA NAA ERRC 
600 East Mermaid Lane 
Wyndmoor, PA 19038-8598 

Phone:  215-233-6703 
Fax:  215-233-6798 
E-mail: Bernadette.Diandrea@ars.usda.gov 

Eastern 
Regional 
Research 

Center 

Phyllis Davis, Secretary, OA 
USDA ARA NAA ERRC 
600 E Mermaid Lane 
Wyndmoor, PA  19038 

Phone:  215-233-6595 
Fax:  215-233-6777 
E-mail: phyllis.davis@ars.usda.gov 

Eastern 
Regional 
Research 

Center 

Jacqueline Kenny, Program Support Assistant 
USDA ARA NAA ERRC 
600 E Mermaid Lane 
Wyndmoor, PA  19038 

Phone:  215-233-6580 
Fax: 215-233-6406 
E-mail: jacqueline.kenny@ars.usda.gov 

Eastern 
Regional 
Research 

Center 

Barbara Hawkins, Program Support Assistant 
USDA ARA NAA ERRC 
600 E Mermaid Lane 
Wyndmoor, PA  19038 

Phone:  215-233-6611 
Fax:  215-233-6581 
Email: Barbara.Hawkins@ars.usda.gov 

Eastern 
Regional 
Research 

Center 

Rosemary Martinjuk, Program Support Assistant 
USDA ARA NAA ERRC 
Residue Chemistry and Predictive Microbiology 
600 E Mermaid Lane 
Wyndmoor, PA  19038 

Phone:  215-233-6620 
Fax:  215-233-6620 
E-mail: rosemary.martinjuk@ars.usda.gov 

Eastern 
Regional 
Research 

Center 

Kendra McGuigan, Secretary, OA  
USDA ARA NAA ERRC 
600 E Mermaid Lane 
Wyndmoor, PA  19038 

Phone:  215-233-6595 
Fax:  215-233-6777 
E-mail: Kendra.McGuigan@ars.usda.gov 

Eastern 
Regional 
Research 

Center 
 

Joanne Murphy, Program Support Assistant 
USDA AREA NAA 
Food Safety and Intervention Technologies Unit 
600 East Mermaid Lane 
Wyndmoor, PA 19038-8598 

Phone:  215-233-6582 
Fax:  215-233-6406 
E-mail: joanne.murphy@ars.usda.gov 

Eastern 
Regional 
Research 

Center 
 

Maria Dallara, Program Support Assistant 
USDA-ARS-North Atlantic Area 
Office of  Director 
600 East Mermaid Lane 
Wyndmoor, PA 19038-8598 

Phone:  215-233-6550/6549 
Fax:  215-233-6558 
E-mail: maria.dallara@ars.usda.gov 

Orient 
Point, NY 

Paula Disabella, Program Support Assistant 
USDA ARS NAA 
Foreign Animal Disease Research 
40550 Route 25 
Orient Point, NY 11944 

Phone:  631-323-3038 
Fax:  631-323-3006 
E-mail: Paula.DiSabella@ars.usda.gov 

Orient 
Point, NY 

Susanne McKenzie, Office Automation Assistant 
USDA ARS NAA PIADC 
40550 Main Road Route 25 
Orient Point, NY  11944 

Phone:  631-323-3311 
Fax:  631-323-3006 
E-mail: Susanne.McKenzie@ars.usda.gov 

AREA 

Kathy Clough, Program Support Assistant 
USDA ARS NAA ERRC 
Biobased and Other Animal Co-Products 
600 East Mermaid Lane 
Wyndmoor, PA  19038 

Phone:  215-233-6490 
Fax:  215-233-6795 
E-mail: kathy.clough@ars.usda.gov 
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AREA 

Patricia A. Coyle, Executive Assistant 
USDA-ARS-North Atlantic Area 
Office Of The Area Director 
600 E. Mermaid Lane 
Wyndmoor, PA 19038-8598 

Phone:  215-233-6668 
Fax:  215-233-6719 
E-mail: Patricia.Coyle@ars.usda.gov 

Eastern 
Regional 
Research 

Center 

Connie Franklin, Office Automation Clerk 
USDA ARA NAA ERRC 
600 E Mermaid Lane 
Wyndmoor, PA  19038 

Phone:  215-233-6604 
Fax:  215-233-6485 
E-mail: connie.franklin@ars.usda.gov 
 

  

April 15, 2014 Last update by: Joanne Murphy, Tiff Fisk, Allison Mowery, Melody Scheffler, Rebecca 
Crawford and Brenda Holmes. 

mailto:Patricia.Coyle@ars.usda.gov
mailto:connie.franklin@ars.usda.gov


Total 25 
Fisk, Tiffany 
Green, Ashley 
Franklin, Connie  
Russo, Debra  
Dallara, Maria  
Coyle, Patricia  
Clough, Kathy  
McKenzie, Susanne  
Disabella, Paula  
Murphy, Joanne  
McGuigan, Kendra  
Martinjuk, Rosemary  
Kenny, Jacqueline  
Hawkins, Barbara  
DiAndrea, Bernadette  
Davis, Phyllis  
Silveous, Teresa  
Plauche, Deanna  
Root, Kathryn 
Crawford, Rebecca  
Holmes, Brenda  
Neptune, Georgeanne  
Scheffler, Melody;  
Barry, Karen M. 
Mowery, Allison 
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